OF PUBLICATION

October 1, 2024

Mississauga

50 Elm Drive East, Mississauga

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Site Repairs including replacement of front drivelane asphalt, interior garage lighting and painting and waterproo ng of the recycling room

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 24, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 25, 2024

Name of owner: Peel Condominium Corporation No. 191

Address for service: c/o Signature Property Management, 1200 Speers Road, Suite 27, Oakville, ON L6L 2X4

Name of contractor: SST Group of Construction Companies Limited

Address for service: 29 Haas Road, Toronto, ON M9W 3A1

Name of payment certi er: Brown & Beattie Ltd.

Address: 588 Edward Avenue, Unit 49, Richmond Hill, ON, L4C 9Y6

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: The legal registration/roll number of the property is understood to be: Part of Block "H" according to plan 957 in the city of Mississauga, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Toronto, in the county of peel) registered in the Land Registry O ce NO. 43, Land Registry Division of Peel, designated as part 2 according to a Plan of Survey of Record in the Land Registry O ce No. 43 Land Titles Division of Peel as No. 43R-4122.

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Owner's Address for Service

Publication date: October 1, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98056</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98056</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice